TR6260
DATASHEET
802.11b/g/n Wi-Fi Single Chip
                                   Beijing Eswin Technology Co.,Ltd
Beijing Eswin Technology Co.,Ltd
Release Notes
Data Version Release Notes
2018.10 V1.0 release

close as possible
31 LNA AI/AO TRSwitch in
32 VDD_VBAT2 PI BandGap LDO power supply,
typical is 3.3V, please add  0.1uf
Beijing Eswin Technology Co.,Ltd
to this pin
4.2 Pin Multiplexing
TestMode
Truth table Function name Function
000 Test Mode 0：Nornal Case use
1：DFT use
001 WIFI Light Indicate WIFI Communication is
ON/OFF
0：W IFI Light is OFF
1：W IFI Light is ON
010 GPIO16 General purpose use 16
Wake_Up
Truth table Function name Function
000 WAKE UP Indicate CPU can wake up from
Deepsleep with external interrupt
0：External interrupt is OFF
1：External interrupt is ON
001 Link Light Indicate WIFI Link Communication is
ON/OFF
0：W IFI Light is OFF
1：W IFI Light is ON
010 GPIO17 General purpose use 17
TOUT2
Truth table Function name Function
Beijing Eswin Technology Co.,Ltd
000 BOOTMODE0 BOOTMODE Select
001 GPIO14 General purpose use 14
010 TOUT2 External ADC input, please make sure
the ADC input voltage is within 3.3V,
the ADC input can only support 1.2V, if
the ADC input  is 3.3V,  please make
sure the ADC DIV is 4
011 TOUT2 External ADC input, please make sure
the ADC input voltage is within 3.3V,
the ADC input can only support 1.2V, if
the ADC input  is 3.3V,  please make
sure the ADC DIV is 4
100 PWM_CTRL3 Pulse Width Modulation 3
101 ATST_A Analog Test Port A
110 I2S_TXD Integrated Inter chip Sound Transmitter
111 UART2_RXD Universal Asynchronous Receiver
TOUT3
Truth table Function name Function
000 BOOTMODE1 BOOTMODE Select
Combine with Bootmode<0> and
Bootmode<1>, the truth table is:
00: Unknown
01: SDIO
10: UART
11: SPI Flash
001 GPIO15 General purpose use 15
010 TOUT3 External ADC input, please make sure
the ADC input voltage is within 3.3V,
the ADC input can only support 1.2V, if
Beijing Eswin Technology Co.,Ltd

010 UART0_RTS UART0 Ready to send
011 MSPI_MISO Main SPI master input slave output
100 SPI0_CS1 SPI0 chip select 1
SD_DATA2
Truth table Function name Function
000 SD_DATA2 SDIO Data2
001 GPIO9 General purpose use 9
010 UART1_DSR UART1 Data set ready
Beijing Eswin Technology Co.,Ltd
011 MSPI_WP Main SPI write protect
100 I2C_SCL IIC Serial Clock
101 UART1_RXD UART1 Received data
SD_DATA3
Truth table Function name Function
000 SD_DATA3 SDIO Data3
001 GPIO10 General purpose use 10
010 UART1_DTR UART1 Data terminal ready
011 MSPI_HOLD Main SPI Hold enable
100 I2C_SDA IIC Serial Data
101 UART1_TXD UART1 Transmitter data
SD_CLK
Truth table Function name Function
000 SD_CLK SDIO Data Clock
001 GPIO11 General purpose use 11
010 UART1_RTS UART1 Request to send
011 MSPI_CLK Main SPI Clock
100 UART1_RXD UART1 Received data
SD_CMD
Truth table Function name Function
000 SD_CMD SDIO Command
001 GPIO12 General purpose use 12
010 UART1_CTS UART1 Clear to send
011 MSPI_CS0 Main SPI Chip Select 0
Beijing Eswin Technology Co.,Ltd
100 UART1_TXD UART1 Transmitted data
101 32K_CLK_IN 32K RTC Clock external input
GPIO13
Truth table Function name Function
000 WAKEUP Chip wakeup
001 GPIO13 General purpose use 13
010 I2S_TXD IIS Transmitter Data
011 SPI0_MISO SPI0 Master input slave output
100 PWM_CTRL5 Pulse Width Modulation 5
101 32K_CLK_OUT 32K RTC clock output
110 PHY_ENTRX indicate rf txon and rxon
GPIO21
Truth table Function name Function
000 GPIO21 General purpose use 21
001 UART0_TXD UART0 Transmitted data
010 I2S_TXSCK IIS Transmit clock
011 PWM_CTRL1 Pulse Width Modulation 1
100 BT_PRIORITY BT/WIFI coexistence：BT Priority